N~ oy
‘k H EALTH November 14, 2016

Staay infor; mtzf Stay fmﬁ'r/ by

Main Office TO: All Directors and Supervisors
635 North Erie Street
Toledo, Ohio 43604-5317
419.213.4100 FROM: Joanne Melamed, Chief Financial Officer
419.213.4017 Fax
boardofhealth@co.lucas.oh.us
s SUBJECT: PAID HOLIDAYS — 2017
Western Clinic Site
330 Oak Terrace Boulevard

gfgz‘;‘; g;é‘; 135260903 This is to inform all concerned that the specific paid holidays to be observed

419.213.6266 Fax for the year 2017 including 2017 New Year’s Day are as follows:
New Year’s Day Monday 01/02/17
Martin Luther King Day Monday 01/16/17
President’s Day Monday 02/20/17
Good Friday Friday 04/14/17
Memorial Day Monday 05/29/17
Independence Day Tuesday 07/04/17
Labor Day Monday 09/04/17
Columbus Day Monday 10/09/17
Veteran’s Day Friday 11/10/17
Thanksgiving Day Thursday 11/23/17
Day After Thanksgiving Friday 11/24/17

flricllt-h Zgodziqski. MPH, RS, CPH Christmas Eve Tuesday 12/26/17

s i e Christmas Day Monday 12/25/17
LUCAS COUNTY
LTH DIS T ;

Egﬁ%" ﬁé;g@m HRe One half day New Year’s Eve Friday 12/29/17

Donna A. Woodson, MD Observed (second half of day)

Presiden

R];)bl:rt It{ Reinbolt, MBA, PE

Vice President **the above paid holidays are as of date of this memo and subject

Darlene L. Chaplin, RN . o i

Barbara Conover, MSN, RN to change per union negotiations**

Reynald Debroas

Perlean Griffin

Matthew S. Heyrman, MPA Thank you,

Ted Kaczorowski

Donald R. Murray . W

Matthew A, Sapara, |D Q\W

Barbara Sarantou

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY Joanne Melamed, CFO

EMPLOYER

The Department operates in
accordance with Title VI of the
Civil Rights Act of 1964

Visit us on the web at:
www.lucascountyhealth.com

cc: Eric Zgodzinski, Health Commissioner



